

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7159-7164/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in CRLOP No.
10702/2009 & MP NO(s. 1 and 2 of 2009 and MP Nos. 1 to 3/2009 in
Crl.OP No. 10702 of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEVENDRA GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,stay of arrest)

WITH

CRLMP NO. 22760 of 2009 IN & SLP(CRL.)...../2010
(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Swaminadhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed within
four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Neelam Arora]
Court Master