

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7159-7164/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in MP No. 1/2009 & MP No. 2/2009 & MP No. 3/2009 & CRLOP No. 10702/2009 & CRLOP No. 14278/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEVENDRA GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents record,stay of arrest)

on

with
CRL.M.P.NO. 16049-16054/2010 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH SLP(CRL)...CRLMP NO. 22760 of 2009

(for ex parte stay and permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that all the disputes between the contesting parties may be referred to the arbitration of a sole arbitrator. Let the details of all the pending litigations as well as the names of the parties to the litigation be placed on record before the next date.

...2/-

:2:

List the matter on next Friday i.e. 6th August, 2010.

As regards impleadment application, learned counsel for the parties have no objection to the application being allowed. It is ordered accordingly. Amended memo of parties may be filed during the course of the day.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(MADHU SUDAN)
Court Master